

## Montague County Tax Appraisal District PO Box 121 7549 State Hwy 175 N Montague, Texas 76251-0121

May 13, 2024

The Appraisal Review Board of the Montague County Tax Appraisal District met in regular session on Monday, May 13, 2024 in the Montague County Tax Appraisal District Meeting Room.

Chairman, Melody Gillespie declared a quorum and called the meeting to order. Attending the meeting were Melody Gillespie, chairman of the ARB, Dan Fenoglio, member and Jim L. Keck, member.

Minutes of the March 26, 2024 meeting were presented for consideration. A motion to approve the minutes as presented was made by Dan Fenoglio, seconded by Jim L. Keck and approved by all members present.

Chief Appraiser, Kim Haralson, presented Appraisal Roll Corrections & Supplements – 2023 & prior years – October 18, 2023 to May 12, 2024 for consideration. A motion to approve the Appraisal Roll Corrections & Supplements as presented was made by Dan Fenoglio, seconded by Jim L. Keck, and approved by all members present.

The 2024 ARB Policies and Procedures of the Appraisal Board of Montague County were presented. A motion to approve the procedures was made by Dan Fenoglio and seconded by Jim L. Keck, and approved by all members present. Resolution 2024-1 was presented regarding the 2024 ARB Policies and Procedures of the Appraisal Board of Montague County. A motion to accept Resolution 2024-1 was made by Jim L. Keck, seconded by Dan Fenoglio, and approved by all members present.

Taxpayer settlements & protests: None.

Public Comments: None.

A motion to adjourn was made by Dan Fenoglio, seconded by Jim L. Keck, and approved by all

members present.

Secretary

Chairman

Melody Gillespie

Kim Haralson - RPA, RTA, CTA, CCA Telephone: 940-894-6011 – Fax: 940-894-6599

Website: montaguecad.net